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of parts or is it the percentage of value?

Sbrl Manubbal Shab: Percentage of value. The general formula accepted is the complete ClF value of a CKD unit and local costs is compared to the CIF value of the components imported.

Sbrl B. K. Galkwad: May I know the number of scooters and motorcycles which are in use and also the requirements of the country?

Mr. Deputy..speaker: That has already been stated.

Sbrl Tanramani: From the statf'-
ment it is seen that our requirements will increase to about 60,000 by the end of the Third Five Year Plan.
May I know whether any specific targct has bf.'en fixed for the Third
Plan?

Shrl Manubhal Shah: As I have already said. we have fixed a target of 60,000. But. in view of the fact that the demand is fast increasing in other sectors of the national economy, more production is being envisaged in the Third Plan nf'riod. The House will appreciate that whereas the normal growth of economy is taken as 10 to 20 per cent in other sectors, here we hav!' taken it at 600 per cent.

"T a 0 1! 0 cttfut:: IT It ~ ;;rr;r.rr
~ ~ ~ ~~~f t ~

ffl~ ~ ~ ~ lfiT {(1ti ~
w f 1f~if~~f t  ~~~

~ f 1f ~ ~if ~~~

~~ ~~~ mm
~~if ~~~t

IS utA llaltt-U.i\q. '-4 ~ ]
d ,~ u:", & ~ ~ 41 t.s
,-",' r~r u:"r,s --~ J.. ~

~ ~r ,s' IS .,! oJ" ~ .J-l...
';,1-' ~ Wl- , ~  ~

.......... ~ ,  ~ ~,  J
~ ~ )';L, 1-,s )~ ,¥-, x

[-A Ut-,s

15ft ~ l 1f ~ : ~ q'Rf ~
~~~ itlft~
q'Rf ~~ t ~1~~

~ ~~~ it; ~~6 f

1fWr ;r{f Ifil: ~a- ~ Ifliffit; ~

Itn' iJIl ~ t ~ ~ ~~ ~ ~
~ t ~ q"ffi' ~ ~ f!fi' \rn if iRT
ri ~tl

~ ..,0 ,"0 fi~(  m ~
rIi'r r/i'r1«l ~  ~ ~ ~ W ~

~ c; 0 IS m if f.A; ~ ~ a1 4' ;;fTif olT
~ ~ fit; ~ CJlIT ~~ ~

15ft ,~tf ~ : ~ ;ft ~ <mf

~tl ~ ~~~ ~

~~~~~~~~

f.flffi ~ rrffi ~ I ~ ~ ~ ~

~ ~ it;;rm;ft tr i r~ ~ ~

iR1# otT ~ 'left ~ ;;n ~ ~ ifR
~ ~ <r.f ~ f<llfi'(:f;r 'iffi ~ l  Q::rT

~ f f~ fir. <nlJ "fnf if; ~~ if;
~ ~ lt~~~,

'1T ~f f ~ : CJlIT ~ l1~

;;ft ltft ~ "Il<lifil<T ~ fit; ~ ~ f~~

~ li'In f<Ai4T qr, ~ <tiT <tiT'T('f '"
~ ~ ~, "!'Of fit; ~ \rfT <tiT

r/i'r1«l ~ ~ ~ ~  11' ~

iII'A"'fT ~ ~ f1ti 'flIT ~ ~
~ ~ li if; f1TCI' ~ ~ ~ ~

~- -~ ",it;;rrijit, ltT ~

~ ~r~ ~ ~ ctt ifi'if ~ ~ ~ fitiltT

~

~~ ... ~  lf~ ft ~ ;my

~~ ,
Manufacture 01 Steel PropII at

Vlkhroll

.1179. Shri Blbbutl Mlshra: WID the Minister of Commerce aad 1Dd __
try be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that 8D Indo-British plant for the manufaeture of steel proposals and scaffolding system for construction purposes is proposed to be established at Vikhroll near Bombay;

(b) when the plant is expected to be constructed; and

(c) to what extent Vikhroli plant is going to save foreign exchange by restricting imports?

The Minister of Industry (Shrl Manubhai Shah): (a) Yes, Sir.

(b) By the end of 1961.

( c) The import of Iron and Steel Structures has been banned since the last three years; hence there would not be direct saving in foreign exchange but it will help to meet our fast increasing internal demands. The value of the production of the undertaking on establishment of full licensed capacity. would be of the order of Rs. 48 lakhs per annum.
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Shri IndraJit Gupta: May I know ..
Sir, the hon. Minister is not listening.

Mr. Deputy-Speaker: He is listening. If he does not answer his que.-
tion, he might complain.

Shri IndraJlt Gupta: What are the terms of collaboration with the Britisb firm in setting up this plant and on the Indian side is it the Government or some private company?

Shri Manubhal Shah: It is a private company, called, the Hindustan C01!-
struction Company, which has secured collaboration witt. a British company and about 50 per cent partnership by a British firm envisaged.
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